PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address: Thomas Mayer, Infineon, Buchnerstrasse 12, Linz, Austria 4020 & Nick Shute, Straubigner Str. 5, Munchen, Germany 80687 previously recorded on Reel 021818 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct address: Thomas Mayer, Buechnerstrasse 12, 4020 Linz, Austria & Nick Shute, Straubinger Str. 5, 80687 Muenchen, Germany.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Mayer	10/30/2008
Nick Shute	11/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12251169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (509) 324-9256

Email: patricia@leehayes.com Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave.

Suite 1400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

IF1-0076US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500780647

REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pat Palmer
Total Attachments: 7	
source=FU8611#page1.tif	
source=FU8611#page2.tif	
source=FU8611#page3.tif	
source=FU8611#page4.tif	
source=FU8611#page5.tif	
source=FU8611#page6.tif	
source=FU8611#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0117

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	FORM COVER SHEET IF1 - 0076US
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Thomas Mayer 10/30/08	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Infineon Technologies AG
Nick Shute 11/06/08	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	· ·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above.	Street Address: Am Campeon 1-12
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Neubiberg
Joint Research Agreement	State
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>85579</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attacks to [7]
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/251,169 filed 10/14/2008	
Additional numbers at	tached?
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Lee & Hayes, PLLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
nternal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 W Riverside Ave Ste 1400	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
ity: <u>Spokane</u>	8. Payment Information
tate: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>9</u> 9201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2073
hone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>	Expiration Date 6/2011
ax Number: <u>509-323-8979</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature:	
/Colin D. Barnitz/ Signature	11/10/08
Colin D. Barnitz Reg # 3	Date Total number of pages in the life
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/251,169 Filing Date 10/14/2008

Docket No. IF1-0076US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Thomas Mayer Infineon Buchnerstrasse 12 Linz, Austria 4020

Assignor(s):

Nick Shute Straubigner Str. 5 Munchen, Germany 80687

Assignee:

Infineon Technologies AG Am Campeon 1-12 85579 Neubiberg Federal Republic of Germany

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled

"Digital Phase Feedback for Determining Phase Distortion" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

	was executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this
	Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of
	Attorney); or
\boxtimes	was filed on 10/14/2008 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 12/251,169; or

M	was filed on	10/14/2008	and	accorded U.	S. Serial	No.	12/251,16	<u>9</u> ;	or
---	--------------	------------	-----	-------------	-----------	-----	-----------	------------	----

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, the attorneys
associated with Customer No. 49890, to insert below in this document this
APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022260 FRAME: 0119 U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/251,169 Filing Date 10/14/2008 Docket No. IF1-0076US

U.S. Serial No.	
filed on	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

U.S. Patent Appln.	No.	12/251,169
Filing Date	1	0/14/2008

Docket No. IF1-0076US

30.0dober 2008	nomos Marsi			
Date	Name 1 st Inventor Thomas Mayer			
Date	Name 2 nd Inventor Nick Shute			

Docket No. IF1-0076US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Thomas Mayer Infineon Buchnerstrasse 12 Linz, Austria 4020

Assignor(s):

Nick Shute Straubinger Str. 5 Munchen, Germany 80687

Assignee:
Infineon Technologies AG
Am Campeon 1-12
85579 Neubiberg
Federal Republic of Germany

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Digital Phase Feedback for Determining Phase Distortion" for which:

an	on-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:
	was executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this
	Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of
	Attorney); or
Ø	was filed on 10/14/2008 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 12/251,169; or
	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, the attorneys
	associated with Customer No. 49890, to insert below in this document this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filling date, when known:

Page 1 of A

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/251,169 Docket No. IF1-0076US

Filing Date 10/14/2008

U.S.	Serial	No.	
filed	on		

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby actinowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements; said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litication regarding said letters. patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent transform.

Page 2 of 3

Filing Date

10/14/2008

Date

Name 1st Inventor Thomas Mayer

8 NOV 2008

Name

2nd Inventor Nick Shute